AMENDMENT TO

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 79-2

OF THE

JEFFERSON COUNTY COMMISSION

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Jefferson County Commission by the Code of Alabama, the

following AMENDMENT to Administrative Order 79-2 is hereby issued:

PURPOSE

To increase the minimum administrative fee to reimburse Jefferson County for expenses associated

with the handling of requests for vacation of County rights-of-way and easements initiated by anyone

other than the County.

IMPLEMENTATION

Effective with the adoption hereof, the minimum administrative fee is hereby increased to \$100.00

and the hourly rate is increased to \$40.00/per man-hour.

ORDERED at the County Courthouse, Jefferson County, Alabama, to be effective Jan. 11,

2005.

LARRY P. LANGFORD, President Jefferson County Commission

APPROVED BY THE JEFFERSON COUNTY COMMISSION

DATE: 1-11-05

MINUTE BOOK: 147

PAGE(S): 119